#### 504556140 09/20/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4602849

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN PETRUZZELLO	05/07/2002
BENOIT DUFORT	05/07/2002
THEODORE LETAVIC	05/07/2002

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.	
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1	
City:	Eindhoven	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5621 BA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6833726

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)518-5671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3474431592

Email: david.schaeffer@nxp.com DAVID L. SCHAEFFER **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 411 EAST PLUMERIA DRIVE, MS41 Address Line 2: NXP SEMICONDUCTORS, IP&L Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134

**NAME OF SUBMITTER:** DAVID L. SCHAEFFER **SIGNATURE:** /David L. Schaeffer/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/20/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=US020152USA Inventor Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 043638 FRAME: 0076** 504556140

#### SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. <u>US</u>

For good and valuable consideration, we, as a below-named Assignors, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., having a place of business at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, NL, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

(1) my/our invention relating to  $\underline{SOI-LDMOS}$  DEVICE WITH INTEGRAL VOLTAGE SENSE ELECTRODES as described in the U.S. patent application

[X]	executed	con	current]	ly herev	vith,				
[ ]	executed	on _							
[ ]	filed in	the	United	States	Patent	and	Trademark	Office	
	on				as Se	erial	l Number _		

- (2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and
  - (3) all patents granted on these applications.

I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee.

I certify that I have the full right to convey the above rights.

5/7/02	the Rufes	, Assignor
Date / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	John Petruzzello	
5///0( Date	Benoit Dufort,	, Assignor
5/7/07 Date	Theodore Letavic	, Assignor
State of New U	Kaster }	

acknowledged to me that he/they executed this assignment of his/their own free will.

Notary Public

BARBARA J. REILLY

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK

NO. 01RE6070570

QUALIFIED IN WESTCHESTER COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 4, 2006

<del>RATE</del>NT-